| | | PLANE LINK AND |
|----|--|---|
| | Equivalent to Form PTO-1595 | 07-08-1999 |
| | e Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks se record the attached original or copy thereof | Attach bar code label here: |
| 1- | Docket No. GK-ZM-424 Name of conveying Party(ies): Techfo | |
| 2- | | orm Technology AG of 14a, CH-8750 Glarus, SWITZERLAND |
| 3- | Nature of Conveyance: [/] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: EXECUTION DATES: February 1, 1999 | 4- Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): 5,211,926 |
| 5- | Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gerald H. Kiel, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10018-2391 (212)988-4090 | 6- Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby suthorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.) [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| | | 8- Deposit Account No: <u>13-0025</u> 40 E |
| | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| 9- | Statement and Signature To the Jeff of my knowledge and belef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached popy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| | Gerald H. Kiel / Journa Reg. No.: 25,116 / Signature Name of Person Signing | N' <u>July 2, 1999</u> Date |
| | Total number of pag | es including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _2 |

07/08/1999 INNEVTEN 80000044 5211926 01 FE:581 40.00 GP

> PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0872

-

ţ

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Techform Engineering AG of Gheidstr. 151, CH-8105 Watt, Switzerland, is the joint owner by assignment, which was recorded on December 4, 1992 under reel 6353, frames 0633-0634, of certain new and useful improvements in A PROCESS FOR EXTRACTING OR DISPOSING OF AMMONIA OR AMMONIA COMPOUNDS FROM DUST MIXTURES for which Letters Patent of the United States No. 5,211,926 issued on May 18, 1993;

WHEREAS, Techform Technology AG of Spielhof 14a, CH-8750 Glarus, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring Techform Engineering AG's entire interest in the right, title and interest in said Letters Patent No. 5,211,926;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Techform Technology AG

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, Techform Engineering AG's entire interest in the right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in said Letters Patent No. 5,211,926; said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Techform Technology AG

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this $___$ day of $406 ___1999 _$.

By:

Witness

Title/Position

gine

tefan Hörler)

ing AG

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0873

THE

(Claude Jutzler)

lenka

RECORDED: 07/06/1999